

lowing words: "one sewing-machine, one washing-machine and one wringer."

2. Paragraph 5 of the said article, as replaced by the act ^{Id. § 5 amended.} 45 Victoria, chapter 34, section 1, is amended by striking out the words: "Two draught horses or oxen" and replacing them by the words: "One span of plough-horses or a yoke of oxen."

3. This act shall come into force on the day of its sanc- ^{Coming into force.} tion.

CAP. XVI.

An Act to amend article 624 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

[Assented to 21st June, 1886.]

HER MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislature of Quebec, enacts as follows:

1. Article 624 of the Code of Civil Procedure is amended ^{C. C. P., art. 624 amended as to costs.} by striking out the words "upon the seizure," at the end of the second paragraph, and replacing them by the words "by his default."

2. This act shall come into force on the day of its sanc- ^{Coming into force.} tion.

CAP. XVII.

An Act to amend article 874 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

[Assented to 21st June, 1886.]

HER MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislature of Quebec, enacts as follows:

1. Article 874 of the Code of Civil Procedure is replaced ^{C. C. P., art. 874 replaced.} by the following:

"874. The provisions contained in article 841, as well as ^{Service of certain declarations.} those contained in article 804, respecting the service of the declaration or statement of the demand, apply likewise to attachment for rent or farm dues."

2. This act shall come into force on the day of its sanc- ^{Coming into force.} tion.